REPUBLICOF KENYA



OFFICEOFTHEPRESIDENT

MINISTRY OF INTERIOR AND NATIONAL ADMINISTRATION
STATEDEPARMENT OF INTERNAL SECURITY AND NATIONAL ADMINISTRATION

DEPUTY COUNTYCOMMISSIONER NYANDARUA CENTRAL PO BOX 3-20303 OLKALOU

25TH JULY 2024

TENDER NOTICE: DISPOSAL OF MOTORVEHICLE

ITEM	REGISTRATION NO.	MAKE	ASSET LOCATION	CLOSINGDATE
1.	GKA 023T	LANDROVER PICK UP	Assistant County Commissioner's compound; Nyandarua Central Sub County	7TH AUGUST 2024 AT10:00AM

Interested bidders can view the vehicle at the Assistant County Commissioner's compound; Nyandarua Central Sub County during normal working hours.

The sale will be subject to a reserve price and on "as is where basis"

Conditions of sale

- 1. Viewing of the item will be done on site indicated above between the date of advertisement and the date of sale during normal working hours, to verify the details as they are not warranted by the Deputy County Commissioner, Nyandarua Central.
- 2. Interested bidders are required to pay a refundable deposit of Kshs 5,000.00 which is mandatory to get a bidding number (Attach copy of receipt as an evidence of payment). The deposit shall be paid inform of cash at the Nyandarua Central Sub-county Treasury cash office first floor during normal working hours.
- 3. The item shall be sold on **AS-IS-WHERE-IS** basis.

- 4. The declared purchaser (highest bidder) **MUST** pay 25% of the purchase price in cash for the lots bided and the balance must be paid in cash within seven (7) days from the sale date, failure to which the initial deposit willbeforfeited andtheitemofferedtothesecondhighestbidderprovidedthebiddermeetsthegivenreserve price.
- 5. Bids are subject to reasonable given reserve prices.
- 6. The Deputy County Commissioner, Nyandarua Central reserves the right to reject any bid price and does not bind to give the reasons for rejection.
- 7. Taxes and other charges involved during transfer of ownership will be borne by the purchaser.
- 8. Bidders are notified that **DUTY** has not been paid for the vehicle.

Tender document with detailed specification may be **obtained from the Nyandarua Central Procurement** office upon payment of non-refundable fee of Kshs1,000/=at Nyandarua Central Sub-CountyTreasury cash office (Attach copy of receipt as an evidence of payment), or at the Ministry's Website www.interior.go.ke.

Complete set of tender document in plain sealed envelopes, clearly marked "DISPOSAL OF MOTOR VEHICLE", with emotor vehicle registration number indicated on the envelope, should be deposited in the tender box situated at the Nyandarua County Commissioner's office ground floor to be received on **7**TH **AUGUST 2024 at** 10:00AM, and addressed to:

DEPUTY COUNTYCOMMISSIONER NYANDARUA CENTRAL PO BOX 3-20303 NYANDARUA